TOWNSVILLE HARDWARE & HERBERT HALL HARDWARE JAMES HARDIE THE GREAT GROCERY GIVEAWAY 2024 - TERMS AND CONDITIONS

INVITATION - TRADE ACCOUNT, CASH ACCOUNT & RETAIL CUSTOMERS

- 1. This promotion is administered and run solely by Dahlsens Building Centres Pty Ltd T/As Townsville Hardware and Herbert Hall Hardware (ABN# 30 005 032 333)
- 2. Information on prizes and how to enter form part of these Terms and Conditions. Entries not completed in accordance with these Terms and Conditions are ineligible. Participation in this competition constitutes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 3. Employees of the Promoter (Dahlsens Building Centres Pty Ltd T/As Townsville Hardware ABN# 30 005 032 333) and related entities of the Promoter are ineligible to enter.
- 4. Suppliers and business affiliates of the Promoter (Dahlsens Building Centres Pty Ltd T/As Townsville Hardware and Herbert Hall Hardware ABN# 30 005 032 333) are ineligible to enter.
- 5. The promotion period commences on 01 August 2024 at 6.00am AEST and closes on 31 October 2024 at 5.30pm AEST.
- 6. Entries to the James Hardie Great Grocery Giveaway will be open to Trade Account and Cash Account holders of the Promoter and Retail Customers. Purchases made via Customers Trade and/or Cash Account will automatically be entered into the draw. Retail purchases not on a Trade or Cash Account will require the Customer to complete and submit an entry form in store.
- 7. Entrants must be trading in accordance with Dahlsens Building Centres Pty Ltd T/As Townsville Hardware and Herbert Hall Hardware (ABN# 30 005 032 333) trading terms throughout the promotional period and must not have overdue monies owing as at the time of the prize draw in order to be eligible to claim any prize.
- 8. An entry shall be obtained: For every \$500 spent (invoiced) in one (1) single transaction on James Hardie products at Townsville Hardware or Herbert Hall Hardware, during the promotion period (01 August 2024 − 31 October 2024), processed on the customers' account or entry form completed and submitted in store. For example, if an eligible entrant spends \$2,200 (inclusive of GST) on James Hardie™ product/s, the eligible entrant will be awarded four (4) entries into the draw.
- 9. A bonus entry will be obtained for every \$500 spent (invoiced) in one (1) single transaction on James Hardie selected products at Townsville Hardware or Herbert Hall Hardware, during the promotion period (01 August 2024 − 31 October 2024), processed on the customers' account or entry form completed and submitted in store. For example, if an eligible entrant spends \$2,200 (inclusive of GST) on James Hardie™ Oblique Cladding, the eligible entrant will be awarded eight (8) entries into the draw.
 - a. Selected bonus ticket products are: Hardie™ Fine Texture Cladding, Hardie™ Oblique™ Cladding, Hardie™ Brushed Concrete Cladding, Secura™ Interior Flooring and Secura™ Exterior Flooring.
- 10. All transactions on cash sales or C.O.D. transactions that do not complete and submit an entry form in store are excluded from eligibility.
- 11. The Promoter has the right to refuse entry.
- 12. It is the responsibility of account holders to ensure all contact details are current and up to date with Townsville Hardware or Herbert Hall Hardware. This includes postal address, phone, fax numbers and email address.

MAJOR PRIZE DRAW

- 1. The major prize draw is expected to start at approximately 9.00am Friday 29 November 2024 at Townsville Hardware 387 Bayswater Road, Garbutt Qld 4814. The draw will be filmed and posted on Townsville Hardware and Herbert Hall Hardware social media pages.
- 2. We will make every attempt to contact the winner of the prize from the contact details provided on the customers' account or entry form. Should incorrect details be provided we will re-draw the prize at the time of being unable to contact the original winner.
- 3. The Promoter's decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 4. To be eligible to win the major prize the customer must hold a current Trade Account, Cash Account or have completed an entry form with an eligible purchase at Townsville Hardware or Herbert Hall Hardware.
- 5. The major prize will remain the property of Townsville Hardware and Herbert Hall Hardware until all necessary paperwork and transfer documents have been completed and finalised.
- 6. The major prize winner will make themselves available for promotional photos with all major Townsville Hardware and Herbert Hall Hardware business partners on collection of the prize. Major prize winner must authorise the use of the photographs for publication in promotional material.
- 12. Quotations will not attract any entries into the major prize draw.
- 13. Major prize is \$15,000 incl. GST worth of Grocery Vouchers for the winners closest Coles, Woolworths or Independent Supermarket.
- 14. The Prize is subject to acceptance by the prize winner to accept ownership.

- 15. This prize is not transferable, exchangeable or redeemable for cash.
- 16. The Promoter will not be liable at common law, contract or negligence for any loss or damage or for any personal injury sustained as a result of taking the prize or entering into this competition. The Promoter makes no representations or warranties as to the quality, suitability or merchantable quality of any goods or services offered as prizes. To the extent permitted by law, the Promoter is not liable for any loss suffered to person or property by reason of any act or omission, deliberate or negligent, by the Promoter or its employees or agents, in connection with the arrangement for the supply, of goods and services by any person to the prize and winner and, where applicable, to any persons accompanying the prize winner.